PEARSON DUNN Paymon Dunn Insurance Inc. a Jones Brown A Monkelity Road Suite 103 Service 104 Suite 103 Service 105	CER	ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YY)									
PEARSON DUNN  Response Dunn Insurance Inc. a Jones Brown 43 Mokelilly Road Salte 100  Storey Creek On LIE 55 PHONE: 995-79-6989 x.151 FAX:  INSURED'S FULL NAME AND MALINER ADDRESS Orlins of Benefall Absociation of assessment Orlins of Storey Common Commo		CAIL OI III		35/3//23.1							
A36 MeNetily Road Suite 130 Suite 130 Suite 130 Suite 130 PHONE: 965-572-6809 x.151 FAX:  Onlario Basebal Association on Baseball Ontario 3 - 131 Baseball Association for Baseball Ontario 3 - 131 Baseball Association of Baseball Ontario 3 - 131 Baseball Association of Baseball Ontario 3 - 131 Baseball Association of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain. The insurance address of the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain. The insurance address of the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain. The insurance address of the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain. The insurance address of the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain. The insurance address of the following of the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or may pertain. The insurance address of the insured named adove for the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or the policy period indicated, not w	Pe	Company I35 McNeilly Road Suite 103			r	rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend					
PHONE: 905-975-9699 x.151 FAX:  Oniario Baseball Association ob Baseball Oriario Cambridge ON NIR 632  Cannada Son Control of the Company E  Control of the Company E  Company E	43 Si							Insurance Inc. underwritten by Aviva Insurance			
INSURE PS - LUL ALMAE AND MALING ADDRESS - 131 Sheldoor Drive Cambridge, ON NIR 652 Canada  This is to certify that the policies of insurance listed below have been issued to the insured named above for the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may perian. The insurance allored by the contract of other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may perian. The insurance allored by the contract of other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may perian. The insurance allored by the contract of the contrac											
Canadiag. ON NTR 6S2  Canada  Company E  This is to certify that the policies of insurance listed below have been issued to the insured named above for the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain. The insurance arbitrided by the company of the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain. The insurance arbitrided by the company of											
This is to cartify that the policies of insurance listed below have been issued to the insured named above for the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this cartificate may be issued or may portain. The insurance afforted by the policies described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies. Limits shown may have been reduced by paid claims.  TYPG OF INSURANCE  LTR  OF DILLY WINMER POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MMDDVTY)  DATE (MMDDVTY)  DATE (MMDDVTY)  DATE (MMDDVTY)  OCCURRENAL LABILITY  COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY STATE (LIABILITY COMPANIES)  PROPORTION OF COMPANIES SHOULD SHOW TO SHOULD SHO	Cambridge, ON N1R 6S2					_'					
This is to certify that the policies of insurance isted below have been issued to the insured named above for the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be sissued or any period profiled by the policies described here is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies. Limits shown may have been reduced by the policies described here in its subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies. Limits shown may have been reduced by the policies for the policy period chains.  TYPE OF INSURANCE  COMMERCAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CAMBINATION OF COMMERCAL GENERAL LIABILITY  COMMERCAL GENERAL LIABILITY  COMMERCAL GENERAL LIABILITY  Participant Liability, Gross Liability and Severability of Insured tribuded											
requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued of may portain. The insurance afforded by the policios described here in subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of sub-policios. Limits shown may have needed by the policios described here in subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of sub-policios. Limits shown may have needed by the policios described here in subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of sub-policios. Limits shown may have needed by the policios described here in subject to all the terms of conditions.  TYPE OF INSURANCE  COMERCIAL GRANDON  COMERCIAL LIBRILITY  COMERCIA	COVERAGES										
by the policies described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies. Limits shown may have been reduced by paid claims.  TYPE OF INSURANCE  LIR  OF POLOY NUMBER POLOY EFFECTIVE DATE (MIMDDYY) DESCRIBED ANDOR DIFFERENCE S. 5,000,000 DEFENDENCES S. 1,000,000 DEFENDENCES S. 1,											
TYPE OF INSURANCE  COMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAMPS MADE Participant Liability, Cross Liability and COMPLETED OPERATIONS Liability and Severability of Interest included CENTRE LIABILITY COMMERCIAL LIABILITY COM											
COMMERCIAL CENTRAL LABILITY CLAIMS MADE CLOURRENCE CLOURRENCE COMPLETED OPERATIONS SPRODUCTS ANDOR COMPLETED OPERATIONS SEVERABILITY OF TENANTS LEGAL LABILITY SEVERABLE TENANTS LEGAL LABILITY NON-OWNED AUTOMOBILE HIRED AUTOMOBILE HIRED AUTOMOBILE AUTOMOBILES CARRES AUTOMOBILES C		TYPE OF INSURANCE CO POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFFECT				POLICY EX	XPIRATION	LIMITS OF LIABILITY			
□ CLAIMS MADE □ COLUMERINE □ CONDITION AND OR COMPRENCE □ PROPORTS AND OR COMPRENCE □ PROPORTS AND OR AGREGATE □ PROPORTS COMPRIED OF STATIONS □ PROPORTS AND OR AGREGATE □ PROPORTS LIABILITY □ SOW OR AGREGATE □ PROPORTS LIABILITY □ SOW OR	COMMEDICIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		GAME00459 -	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_		
	l <u> </u>	A		05/01/2017	,	05/01	1/2018			0,000,000	
Lability and Severability of Interest Included   PERSONAL INJURY   S. 5,000,000	l <del></del>		'						\$	5,000,000	
Severability of   Interest Included			,						•	5 000 000	
TENANT'S LEGAL LABILITY   S. 2,000,000   NON-OWNED AUTOMOBILE   S. 5,000,000   NON-OWNED AUTOMOBILE   S. 5,000,000   NON-OWNED AUTOMOBILE   S. 5,000,000   NIRED AUTOMOBILES   S. 5,000,000   NIRE	l		,								
ROPE-OWNED AND MONBLE   \$ 3,000,000			Interest included								
NON-OWNED AUTOMOBILE	l <del></del>										
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/AUTOMOBILES/SPECIAL ITEMS/ ADDITIONAL INSURED  Sanctioned activities of the named insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs  Durham District School Board 4000 Taurino Baseball Ontario for the following Member Club: Ajax Spartans Minor Baseball Association - Use of Facilities.  Durham District School Board 4000 Taurino Rosed East Whitby, On Lirs 2K6  Durham District School Board 4000 Taurino Rosed East Whitby, On Lirs 2K6  Durham District School Board 4000 Taurino Rosed East Whitby, On Lirs 2K6  Durham District School Board 4000 Taurino Rosed East Whitby, On Lirs 2K6  Durham District School Board 4000 Taurino Rosed East Whitby, On Lirs 2K6  Durham District School Board 4000 Taurino Rosed East Whitby, On Lirs 2K6  Durham District School Board 4000 Taurino Rosed East Whitby, On Lirs 2K6  Durham District School Board 4000 Taurino Rosed East Whitby, On Lirs 2K6  Durham District School Board 4000 Taurino Rosed East Whitby, On Lirs 2K6  Durham District School Board 4000 Taurino Rosed East Whitby, On Lirs 2K6  Per:								HIRED AUTOMOBILE	\$	50,000	
DESCRIBED AUTOMOBILES   ALL OWNED AUTOMOBILES     LEASED AUTOMOBILES "    CARAGE LIABILITY     DESCRIBED AUTOMOBILES "    GARAGE LIABILITY     DIVINIONES SILESSED INSUESSO 7-80     DODILY INJURY (Per person)     FROPERTY DAMAGE     PROPERTY DAMAG	X HIRED AUTOMOBILE										
ALL OWNED AUTOMOBILES  LASED AUT	I								\$		
LEASED AUTOMOBILES **   BODILY INJURY   (Per person)     GARAGE LIABILITY	l <del>   </del>								Ψ		
GARAGE LIABILITY  GARAGE LIABILITY  ALAUTOMORIES LEASED IN EXCESS OF 30 PROPERTY DAMAGE  PROPERTY DAMAGE  SECSES LIABILITY  MBRELLA FORM  OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM  OTHER SPECIFY)  A GAMEOU459  O5/01/2017  O5/01/2018  Errors & Omissions/  S  DIrectors & Officers Liability  S  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/AUTOMOBILES/SPECIAL ITEMS/ ADDITIONAL INSURED  Sanctioned activities of the named Insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs  Durham District School Board is/are added as Additional Insured but only with respect to the Liability which arises out of the operations of the Named Insured Ontario Baseball Association o/a Baseball Ontario for the following Member Club: Ajax Spartans Minor Baseball Association - Use of Facilities.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD MY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF. THE ISSUENCE COMPANY WILL ENDEADURT TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE THE SUBJECT OF MAILS SUCH VINITED TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE SUBJECT OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, TIS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Durham District School Board  400 Taunton Road East  Whitby, ON L1R 2K6									\$		
Certificate Holder   Cancellation   Sample   Certificate Holder   Cancellation   Certificate Holder   Certificate   Cer									ľ		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/AUTOMOBILES/SPECIAL ITEMS/ ADDITIONAL INSURED  Sanctioned activities of the named Insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs  Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Road East  Whitby, ON L1R 2K6  Description Road East  Whitby, ON L1R 2K6  EACH OCCURRENCE \$  AGREGATE \$  EACH OCCURRENCE \$  AGREGATE \$  S  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/AUTOMOBILES/SPECIAL ITEMS/ ADDITIONAL INSURED  Sanctioned activities of the named Insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs  Durham District School Board is/are added as Additional Insured but only with respect to the Liability which arises out of the operations of the Named Insured Ontario Baseball Association o/a Baseball Ontario for the following Member Club: Ajax Spartans Minor Baseball Association - Use of Facilities.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE INSURING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE SHALL Improse to Obligation or LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Road East Whitby, ON L1R 2K6								(Per accident)	\$		
EXCESS LABILITY    UMBRELLA FORM   OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM   OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM   OTHER (SPECIFY)   A GAME00459   05/01/2017   05/01/2018   Errors & Officers Liability   \$	DAYS WHERE THE INSURED IS REQUIRED TO							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
UMBRELLA FORM OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM OTHER (SPECIFY)  A GAME00459 O5/01/2017 O5/01/2018 Errors & Officers Liability S S S DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/AUTOMOBILES/SPECIAL ITEMS/ ADDITIONAL INSURED Sanctioned activities of the named Insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs Durham District School Board is/are added as Additional Insured but only with respect to the Liability which arises out of the operations of the Named Insured Ontario Baseball Association o/a Baseball Ontario for the following Member Club: Ajax Spartans Minor Baseball Association - Use of Facilities.  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO SOLICATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Road East Whitby, ON L1R 2K6								FACH OCCURRENCE	-		
OTHER (SPECIFY)  A GAME00459  05/01/2017  05/01/2018  Errors & Omissions/ Directors & Officers Liability \$  S  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/AUTOMOBILES/SPECIAL ITEMS/ ADDITIONAL INSURED Sanctioned activities of the named Insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs Durham District School Board is/are added as Additional Insured but only with respect to the Liability which arises out of the operations of the Named Insured Ontario Baseball Association o/a Baseball Ontario for the following Member Club: Ajax Spartans Minor Baseball Association - Use of Facilities.  CANCELLATION  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFIER OLDER NAMED TO THE LETE TURY FALURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBILIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Road East Whitby, ON L1R 2K6	l								\$		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/AUTOMOBILES/SPECIAL ITEMS/ ADDITIONAL INSURED  Sanctioned activities of the named Insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs  Durham District School Board is/are added as Additional Insured but only with respect to the Liability which arises out of the operations of the Named Insured  Ontario Baseball Association o/a Baseball Ontario for the following Member Club: Ajax Spartans Minor Baseball Association - Use of Facilities.  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS USING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLICATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Road East Whitby, ON L1R 2K6	OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM	1						AGGREGATE	\$		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/AUTOMOBILES/SPECIAL ITEMS/ ADDITIONAL INSURED  Sanctioned activities of the named Insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs  Durham District School Board is/are added as Additional Insured but only with respect to the Liability which arises out of the operations of the Named Insured  Ontario Baseball Association o/a Baseball Ontario for the following Member Club: Ajax Spartans Minor Baseball Association - Use of Facilities.  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER IN LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO BUILGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Road East Whitby, ON L1R 2K6	OTHER (SPECIFY)	Α	GAME00459	05/01/2017		05/01/2018				2,000,000	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/AUTOMOBILES/SPECIAL ITEMS/ ADDITIONAL INSURED  Sanctioned activities of the named Insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs  Durham District School Board is/are added as Additional Insured but only with respect to the Liability which arises out of the operations of the Named Insured  Ontario Baseball Association o/a Baseball Ontario for the following Member Club: Ajax Spartans Minor Baseball Association - Use of Facilities.  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION  DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE  TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE  SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS  OR REPRESENTATIVES.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Durham District School Board  400 Taunton Road East  Whitby, ON L1R 2K6								Directors & Officers Liability			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/AUTOMOBILES/SPECIAL ITEMS/ ADDITIONAL INSURED  Sanctioned activities of the named Insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs Durham District School Board is/are added as Additional Insured but only with respect to the Liability which arises out of the operations of the Named Insured Ontario Baseball Association o/a Baseball Ontario for the following Member Club: Ajax Spartans Minor Baseball Association - Use of Facilities.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF. THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Road East Whitby, ON L1R 2K6									<u> </u>		
Sanctioned activities of the named Insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs Durham District School Board is/are added as Additional Insured but only with respect to the Liability which arises out of the operations of the Named Insured Ontario Baseball Association o/a Baseball Ontario for the following Member Club: Ajax Spartans Minor Baseball Association - Use of Facilities.  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Road East Whitby, ON L1R 2K6											
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Road East Whitby, ON L1R 2K6  Per:	Sanctioned activities of the named Insured with respect to baseball activities for the Association and its Member Clubs  Durham District School Board is/are added as Additional Insured but only with respect to the Liability which arises out of the operations of the Named Insured										
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVE.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Road East Whitby, ON L1R 2K6  Per:	CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION										
Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Road East Whitby, ON L1R 2K6 Per:						DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE FO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.					
400 Taunton Road East Whitby, ON L1R 2K6 Per:			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE								
Whitby, ON L1R 2K6	Durham District School Board										
101						(1),0=					
	vvnitby, ON L1R 2K6										